900633505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L.J. SMITH, INC.		11/04/2019	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L.J. SMITH, LLC	
Street Address:	35280 Scio-Bowerston Road	
City:	Bowerston	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44695	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2674958	RAILPRO
Registration Number:	2639309	RAIL PRO
Registration Number:	1832042	ACCUSTAIR
Registration Number:	1815426	CONECT-A-KIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: mjernberg@priceheneveld.com

Matthew J. Stark/PRICE HENEVELD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR AVENUE SE

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Stark
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Stark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=1GF9105#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007373 FRAME: 0341

900633505

source=1GF9105#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007373 FRAME: 0342 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:00 AM 11/07/2019
FILED 09:00 AM 11/07/2019
SR 20197961053 - File Number 7692955

G92955 STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is November 25, 1991.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is L. J. Smith, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is L. J. Smith, LLC.

The undersigned has executed this Certificate on _______

George Judd

Its Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 007373 FRAME: 0343

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is L. J. Smith, LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, New Castle County, City of Wilmington, Delaware, Zip Code 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third: The business of the Company shall be managed by and under the authority of one or more managers. The manager(s) shall not have the power to take any action contrary to the express provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, this Certificate of Formation, or the Company's Operating Agreement.

Fourth: The life of the Company shall be perpetual.

The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on

_, 2019

George Judd

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:00 AM 11/07/2019 FILED 09:00 AM 11/07/2019 SR 20197961053 - File Number 7692955

RECORDED: 08/02/2021

REEL: 007373 FRAME: 0344